M.S.P. MANDAL'S
SHRI SHIVAJI INSTITUTE OF ENGINEERING & MANAGEMENT STUDIES, PARBHANI

FEES STRUCTURE A.Y.2024-25

Approved by Fees Regulating Authority, Maharastra State
(*FE_As per minutes meeting of Fees Regulating Authority dated 23/04/2024)
(*DSE_As per minutes meeting of Fees Regulating Authority dated 09/06/2023)

FEES
Name of course B
Tuition Fees Development Fees Total
First Year (B.TECH) 35455.00 3545.00 39000.00
st 22686.00 . 2314.00 25000.00
(B.TECH)

Date: 20/06/2024 /M/

Place: Parbhani ' Directer
M S P andal's
Shri Shivaji Insutiie of Engineering
and Manegement Studies, Parbhani.

Note: 1. If any short sanction of scholarship, remainging fees should be pay by student.
*2. from AY_2017-18 fees apply at the time of admission, same fees apply upto final
(every year)

*3. Guaidance in respect of fees to be collected from Direct Second Year students against
lateral entry students (FRA letter 27.09.2018)



MSPM'S
SHRI SHIVAJI INSTITUTE OF ENGG & MGMT STUDIES, PARBHANI

FEES CATEGORY APPLIED AS PER ADMISSION YEAR in ERP

SR FEES CATEGORY
NO. ADMISSION YEAR FE DSE
; OPEN & GOI TFWS OPEN & GOI
2017-18
(Tutuion Fee 22,727/- +
FEES 17-1 TFWS 17-18 | FEES 17-1
: Dev.Fee 2,273/- = # o ’ 5
Total Fee 25,000/-) |
OPEN 18-19
2018-19 SC 18-19
5 (Tutuion Fee 24,074/- + ST 18-19 TEWS 18-19 FEES 17-18
Dev.Fee 1,926/- = NT 18-19
Total Fee 26,000/-) SBC 18-19
OBC 18-19
OPEN 18-19
2019-20 SC 18-19
3 (Tutuion Fee 29,091/- + FEES 19-20 TEWS 19-20 ST 18-19
Dev.Fee 2,909/- = NT 18-19
Total Fee 32,000/-) SBC 18-19
OBC 18-19
! 22-23
('?L?tzuoiozant:e2209 0921/ FEES 2020-21 TFWS 2020-21 FEES 19-20
4 Dev.Fee 2 909'/ i FEES 2021-22 TFWS 2021-22 FEES 2020-21
] d o FEES 2022-23 TFWS 2022-23 FEES 2021-22
Total Fee 32,000/-)
2023-24
(Tutuion Fee 22,686/- +
5 FEES 2023-24 TFWS 2023-24 | FEES 2022-23
Dev.Fee 2,314/- = SR
Total Fee 25,000/-)
2024-25
Tutuion Fee 35,455/~ +
g | oelay Fae / FEES 2024-25 | TFWS 2024-25 | FEES 2023-24

Dev.Fee 3,545/- =
Total Fee 39,000/-)

(o

Directar

M I B on-al'g

Shri Shivaj: .
and Managsineni Siuuies, Parbhani.

“mpineering



Approved fees structure
MSP Mandal's
Shri Shivaji Institute of Engineering & Management Studies, Parbhani 431 401.

Fees Structure (From AY_ 2017-18 to 2024-25)

Engineering (UG) : Fees pay by Students
Fees of Tution Develo Total OPEN
Academic pment | & SC ST VJINT & SBC OBC & EBC  |STUDE| TFWs
Fees Fees
Year Fees NT
By j By Studet
By By By °
%T.F. Dev. F
Bz(f(;;vt Studet Blyo(‘.)?;vt Studet] Govt (S[;l:e; (ggiy(;;v]:) &0 : OPEN eovnl oF
° | 60% ° | 0% | (T.Fee | " witeld Eay T
ee) Dev.Fee)

AY 2017-18 | 22727 | 2273 | 25000 | 10000 | 15000 | 25000 0 QTR 2273 ¥ " 11363.5 13637 25000 2273

AY 2018-19 | 24074 | 1926 | 26000 | 10400 15600 | 26000 0 [24074 | 1926 12037 13963 26000 | 1926

AY 2019-20 | 29091 | 2909 | 32000 | 12800 | 19200 | 32000 0 29091 | 2909 | 14545.5 17455 32000 2909

AY 2020-21 | 29091 | 2909 | 32000 | 12800 19200 | 32000 0 29091 | 2909 | 145455 17455 32000 2908

AY 2021-22 | 29091 | 2909 { 32000 | 12800 | 19200 | 32000 0 29091 | 2909 | 14545.5 17455 32000 2909

AY 2022-23 | 29091 | 2909 | 32000 | 12800 | 19200 | 32000 0 29091 | 2909 | 14545.5 17455 32000 2909

AY 2023-24 | 22686 | 2314 | 25000 | 10000 15000 | 25000 0 22686 | 2314 11343 13657 25000 2314

AY 2024-25 | 35455 39000 | 15600 | 23400 | 39000 0 35455 | 3545 | 17727.5 21273 39000 3545

(93]
(9, ]
A
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Note: 1. If any short sanction of scholarship, remainging fees should be pay by student.
*2. from AY_2017-18 fees apply at the time of admission, same fees apply upto final (every year)
*3. Guaidance in respect of fees to be collected from Direct Second Year students against lateral entry students (FRA letter 27.09.2018)

Direcinr
M S Pijandal’s ‘
Shri Shiva s 1o of Engineenng
and Menegament Studies, Parbhani.



